KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed . All blanks must be Filled

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS

JUN 0 5 2007

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Check Applicable Boxes: 5	Effective Date of Transfer: 1/31/06			
X Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer: $\frac{1/31/06}{101505}$			
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:			
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Miller			
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:				
Spot Location: feet from N/ S Line	Legal Description of Lease: W1/2 NE½			
feet from E / W Line	15-25-15 E			
X Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: F. 12766				
Entire Project: XYes No	County: Woodson			
Number of Injection Wells	Production Zone(s): Miss and Squirrel			
Field Name: Yates Center	Injection Zone(s): Miss and Squirrel			
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	injustion association			
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section			
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from E / W Line of Section			
Type of Pit:	Haul-Off Workover Drilling			
Past Operator's License No. 32284 etp. 2/28/06	Contact Person: Galen Yoho			
Past Operator's Name & Address: Galen Yoho	Phone: 620-625-2830			
Subsidy Oil Co LLC 1006 N Green	Date:			
Vatas Contor Vs	Signature: Please See A-Hacked			
Title: Pres.of Corp.	Signature: 1 1000 CC 1/4 1000 CC			
	Coorge Sage RECEIVED			
New Operator's License No. 5684	Contact Person: George Sage DEC 26 200			
New Operator's Name & Address: Larry George Sage	Phone:			
PO Box 12 Virgil, Kansas 66870	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Centennial KECSWICHIT			
	Date: 1/31/06			
Owner	Signature: 1 2000			
Title:	Oightatal C			
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been			
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corpor	ration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas			
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.			
Larry George Sage is acknowleded as the	is acknowleged as the			
, , ,	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit			
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	•			
Permit, No E · 12 766 . Recommended action: MIT Due	permitted by No.:			
1.7/U3C's Due 2002-06				
Date 2-2 - Darbara Management Con Authorized Signature	Date:			
12-21-5	PRODUCTION DEC 2 7 2007 UIC 12-27-07			
Mail to: Past Operator 12-27-07 New Operator 12-				

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease	No.:		·····	1 1	
* Lease Name:	Miller	194. 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4	* Location:	W 월 NE 월	15-25-15E
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/W	Well Status (SW) (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned
		3082 Circle	2275 Circle	Tank Bat	tery
<u>M 1</u>	15-207-01516	2949 (SI)FNL	2258 FEDFWL	oil	Prod.
M 2	15-207- 91734	•	2599 FEDFWL	inj	
M 3	15-207-20072	•	2170 FEDFWL	oil	Prod.
M 4	15-207-21358	•	1650 FEDFWL	oil	Prod.
M 5	15-207-21910 🗸	•	1670 (FED)FWL	oil	Prod.
M 6	15-207-21911	$\overline{}$	2093 FEDFWL	oil	Prod.
M 7	15-207-23424	0	2561 (ELYFWL	inj	AI
M 8	15-207-24646	$\overline{}$	2000 (E) FWL	inj	PA
St. At the St. And St.		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		•
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		RECEIVED
	***	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		DEC 2 6 2007
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		KCC WICHITA
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		RECEIVED
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		NSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		JUN 0 5 2007
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITALKS

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

JUN 0 5 2007

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITALKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned, SUBSIDY OIL COMPANY, LLC, hereinafter called Assignor (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto GEORGE SAGE, hereinafter called Assignee, the entire working interest in and to the following oil and gas lease located in Woodson County. Kansas and described as follows, to-wit:

All right, title and interest, in and to the oil and gas lease given by Leona Krueger, Executrix of the Estate of Carl R. Miller, deceased, in favor of Mary Jane Nicholas, dated November 15, 1965, as filed of record February 25, 1966 in Book 27, Page 238 of the Register of Deeds of Woodson County, Kansas, covering the following described real estate, to-wit:

W/2 NE/4 less the North 25 acres; and W/2 SE/4 NE/4 all in Section 15, Township 25, Range 15.

EXECUTED, effective as of the 31 day of January, 2006.

STATE OF KANSAS WOODSON COUNTY SS.

This instrument was filed for record on the 31st day of January

A.D. 2006 at 3:00 o'clock P and duly recorded in book 86 of Misc. on page 695

REGISTER OF DEEDS/DEPUTA

Galen Yoho, President of

SUBSIDY OIL COMPANY, LLC

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF KANSAS)
) ss:
COUNTY OF WOODSON)

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this <u>31</u> day of January, 2006, before me, the undersigned, came SUBSIDY OIL COMPANY, LLC, by and through the President, Galen Yoho, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument of writing, and such person acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed RECEIVED official seal, the day and year last above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kenses
DIANA JONES
My Appt Exp. 04.75-09

Deane Jones Notary Public KCC WICHITA

JUN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA INC

Certificate

of the State of Kansas

Incorporated under the laws

RECEIVED DEC 2 6 2007 KCC WICHITA

100 Shares

POCO POZO OIL COMPANY, INC

only on the books of the company by the holder hereof in person or by duly authorized Attorney upon surrender

THIS is to Certify that GEORGE SAGE is the owner of 100 Shares of the above named corporation transferable

of this Certificate properly endorsed. This Share Certificate is issued subject to the corporate By-laws.

Date: January 31, 2006

President and Secretary

For value received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto GEORGE SAGE One Hundred (100) Shares of the capital stock represented by the within Certificate, and do hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint GEORGE SAGE Attorney to transfer the said stock on the books of the within-named Corporation with full power of substitution in the premises.

Dated:

January 31, 2006

SCANNED

Galen Yoho

Vedra Yoho

NOTICE THE SIGNATURE OF THIS ASSIGNMENT MUST CORRESPOND WITH THE NAME AS WRITTEN UPON THE FACE OF THE CERTIFICATE IN EVERY PARTICULAR, WITHOUT ALTERATION OR ENLARGEMENT, OR ANY CHANGE WHATEVER.